AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR
DESIGN REVIEW TEAM SERVICES
FOR THE
RESIDENTIAL ACOUSTICAL TREATMENT PROGRAM AT
SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Agreement for Design Review Team
Services for the Residential Acoustical Treatment Program at San Antonio International Airport
is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas
municipal corporation, acting by and through its City Manager, and Foster CM Group
(hereinafter called “Consultant”), acting by and through its duly authorized corporate
representative, as set out below. WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Consultant and City entered into a Professional Services Agreement for design
review team services for the Residential Acoustical Treatment Program (RATP) (herein called
the “Agreement’) as authorized by Ordinance No. 2009-12-10-1004 on December 10, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the contract amount by $440,000.00 for a revised
total not to exceed contract amount of $2,490,000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises herein
contained, and in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, each to the other
given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agreement entered
into by and between the City and the Consultant is amended as follows:

1. Article 5.2  The total amount of compensation for Consultant's work as set out in
Paragraph 5.2 Basis for Compensation of the Agreement is hereby increased by $440,000.00
for a revised total amount of compensation not to exceed $2,490,000.00.

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their
entirety and remain unchanged.

EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this day of , 2014.
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO FOSTER CM GROUP
By: By:

Sheryl Sculley Signature

City Manager

QJ“/-L Fv.f'{u / Greqident—

ATTEST: Printed Name &Titlé i

City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:
City Attorney

Page 1 of 1
Amendment No. 3
Professional Services Agreement for Design Review Team Services



